
OJ/S S83
29/04/2019
196211-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Not specified 1 / 1

29/04/2019 S83
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Not specified
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 1

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:196211-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Supply of Vaccines for Control and Prevention
of Lumpy Skin Disease (LSD) – Negotiated Procedure

2019/S 083-196211

Location – Turkey, TR

Supplies Contract Award Notice

1. Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure.

2. Publication reference and date of the Contract Notice
Not applicable.

3. Lot number and lot title
2 Lots:
Lot 1: Lumpy Skin Disease Vaccine;
Lot 2: Sheep and Goat Pox Vaccine.

4. Contract number and value
Lot 1: TR2015/AG/08/A1-04/001; 1 218 000,00 EUR;
Lot 2: TR2015/AG/08/A1-04/002; 11 840 820,00 EUR.

5. Date of award of the contract
Lot 1: 28.2.2019;
Lot 2: 11.3.2019.

6. Number of tenders received
Lot 1: 2;
Lot 2: 1.

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
Lot 1: Dollvet Veteriner Aşı İlaç Biyolojik Madde Üretim San. ve Tic. A.Ş. (TR) with its address at Organize
Sanayi Bölgesi Koçören OSB Mah. 106. Cad. No:4 Eyyübiye, Şanlıurfa/TURKEY;
Lot 2: Dollvet Veteriner Aşı İlaç Biyolojik Madde Üretim San. ve Tic. A.Ş. (TR) with its address at Organize
Sanayi Bölgesi Koçören OSB Mah. 106. Cad. No:4 Eyyübiye, Şanlıurfa/TURKEY, in consortium with Vetal
Hayvan Sağlığı Ürünleri A.Ş. (TR).

8. Duration of contract
36 months.

9. Contracting Authority
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY

10. Legal basis
Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and
Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 establishing an
Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II), OJ L 77, 15.3.2014, p.11. See Annex A2 of The Practical
Guide.


		2019-04-29T06:01:35+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED 21953f89af6cf91a5a815fa4b5e9a6fd5a807f1b




